

ITEM NO.10

Court 3 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10550/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-01-2019 in WC No. 5519/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

HUMAN WELFARE TRUST & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.88646/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.88653/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.88651/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 09-08-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Subject to the petitioners depositing a sum of Rs.25,000/- in the Registry of this Court, let notice be issued on SLP as well as on the application seeking condonation of delay, returnable on 20.09.2021.

Dasti in addition.

Pending further consideration, the effect and operation of the order presently under challenge shall remain stayed.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)