

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10550/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-01-2019 in WC No. 5519/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

HUMAN WELFARE TRUST & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.88646/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.88653/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.88651/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 22-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Wrick Chatterjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of letter dated 21.04.2022 circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned to 18.07.2022.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER